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Sample Information
Acquired by : System Administrator
Date Acquired : 9/27/2025 4:05:32 PM
Sample Type : Unknown
Sample Name : 
Batch No : DA003-PPA/A02/002 (1.68RRT Imp)
Column Name : X-Bridge C18 4.6*50mm 3.5µm
Vial# : 45
Tray Name                              : 3
Injection Volume :  30
Method File                            : NEW ATOM DA003-40MIN .lcm AB.lcm
Modified Date : 9/29/2025 9:50:02 AM
Project Name                          :   2025$SEP-2025


Data File                                 :  27092025-109.lcd
Buffer Conditions                 :   Mobile Phase A - 10mM ABC In H2O pH 8.7


Mobile Phase B - ACN


Chromatogram


min
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Peak Table
PDA Ch1 213nm


Ret. Time
 14.919 
 16.532 
 18.468 
 22.227 
 23.574 
 24.584 
 25.492 
 28.160 
 28.394 
 29.067 


Name
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  


Area
 1573137 


 43449 
 87331368 


 87275 
 108127 


 90386 
 379908 
 599099 
 334973 


 1764484 


Area%
 1.620 
 0.045 


 89.941 
 0.090 
 0.111 
 0.093 
 0.391 
 0.617 
 0.345 
 1.817 


Height
 34687 


 2061 
 2158079 


 2973 
 5001 
 3145 


 10328 
 10048 
 14965 
 64913 


Method
<<Data Acquisition>>
  LC Stop Time : 40.00 min
  PDA Detector Name : PDA
  PDA Sampling Frequency : 1.5625 Hz
  PDA Start Time : 0.00 min
  PDA End Time : 40.00 min
  PDA Time Constant : 1.280 sec


<<LC Time Program>>
  Time Module Command Value Comment


0.01 Pumps B.Conc 10
3.00 Pumps B.Conc 10
25.00 Pumps B.Conc 40
30.00 Pumps B.Conc 80
35.00 Pumps B.Conc 80
35.10 Pumps B.Conc 10
40.00 Controller Stop
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Ret. Time
 29.477 
 29.710 
 29.908 
 30.216 
 30.551 
 30.773 
 31.056 
 31.321 
 31.528 
 31.967 
 32.178 


Name
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  


Area
 230319 
 204876 


 1937761 
 544185 
 338815 
 601297 
 354970 
 177571 
 191862 


 66049 
 138913 


Area%
 0.237 
 0.211 
 1.996 
 0.560 
 0.349 
 0.619 
 0.366 
 0.183 
 0.198 
 0.068 
 0.143 


Height
 26384 
 29676 


 174105 
 41795 
 29553 
 39645 
 30467 
 16373 
 13606 


 4204 
 9911 
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MS Spectrum
Ret.Time 15.036    0.000  0.000 Positive   Event 1


m/z


1000000


200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000 1100


336.22 509.94 519.13 1039.51739.18 859.55356.01175.08 224.98


182.06
184.92


184.02


Ret.Time 15.039    0.000  0.000 Negative   Event 2


m/z


1000


2000


200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000 1100 1200


662.58


717.38


632.73


820.16


775.69


883.70425.91


901.88
615.66


1096.93
365.60


517.74
326.91


1150.72


173.17


348.76
822.25


435.56
561.44


261.16
1024.27164.70


589.42
957.14741.00


174.14


235.62


175.07


Ret.Time 16.653    0.000  0.000 Positive   Event 1


m/z


100000


200000


300000


200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000 1100 1200


606.03 876.51448.09 544.03279.22 954.18 1049.68 1175.23726.93 994.41186.14130.20 414.05


415.93


415.04


MS Chromatogram


min


14,908,921


14,908,921


(x10,000,000)


0.00


1.00


(x10,000,000)


0.00


1.00


0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40


TIC(+)@1


TIC(-)@2
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Ret.Time 16.656    0.000  0.000 Negative   Event 2


m/z


1000


2000


200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000 1100


710.78


650.68


642.39


723.36


768.79


309.15 908.02


260.83 973.95
572.98


241.81


981.62


1170.21


617.49467.52


1042.24


833.90


1111.88


1128.30


1173.80


356.21


244.51


517.15


431.15


412.71
890.40


174.64


Ret.Time 18.561    0.000  0.000 Positive   Event 1


m/z


1000000


2000000


3000000


4000000


200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000 1100


339.08 516.07 612.16258.03171.87169.25


171.08


170.11


Ret.Time 18.564    0.000  0.000 Negative   Event 2


m/z


100000


200000


200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000 1100


338.20 786.81 881.76 937.09 1108.52574.44293.54 702.08442.03173.18 1143.77


222.05


221.01


Ret.Time 22.262    0.000  0.000 Positive   Event 1


m/z


100000


200000


300000


400000


500000


600000


700000


800000


200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000 1100 1200


656.60420.95 487.12 910.35812.25132.18 1021.53 1157.60266.12


243.09228.09


242.07
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Ret.Time 22.266    0.000  0.000 Negative   Event 2


m/z


1000


2000


200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000 1100


1168.08


1122.72
576.96


1110.95


327.80


299.23


379.91 859.80


714.93643.20 1043.65


714.12
173.36 830.75


516.79


517.09


936.02 990.28
432.87


380.27
536.61


685.96174.74
981.49888.10


235.39


866.98


268.91


779.23


390.16221.07 612.75


1109.84


Ret.Time 24.712    0.000  0.000 Positive   Event 1


m/z


100000


200000


200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000 1100


679.15574.01 745.15228.25 517.09 898.22 1101.73132.17 942.99809.19397.08
516.02275.12


359.04
635.13


460.09
339.06


321.06


443.08


338.10


Ret.Time 24.715    0.000  0.000 Negative   Event 2


m/z


1000


2000


3000


4000


5000


6000


7000


8000


200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000 1100


929.21573.97


645.37
713.37261.19175.11


660.93


819.71 1075.42


769.12 1062.45


414.16


140.47
920.75


305.03
470.88 541.30


1150.10
442.00


988.35


883.60
760.89221.32


876.95


419.23


441.18


319.07


Ret.Time 25.571    0.000  0.000 Positive   Event 1


m/z


100000


200000


200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000 1100 1200


547.28381.99 497.38 749.25336.03 1086.79228.02 689.34 809.10170.14 1019.91


272.89


270.98
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Ret.Time 25.575    0.000  0.000 Negative   Event 2


m/z


1000


2000


3000


4000


5000


6000


7000


200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000 1100


142.49 942.98267.16 595.97


977.50


798.50


589.36368.76
1130.89417.08174.68


202.09


740.83


1009.30


857.01


414.28 669.84 888.99473.73 1120.19


663.18507.85
1067.41660.51


660.94


Ret.Time 28.305    0.000  0.000 Positive   Event 1


m/z


100000


200000


300000


200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000 1100 1200


760.10539.19 819.23404.28 920.10460.28194.06 628.13 1074.16321.11 1135.29857.02
536.12415.04


Ret.Time 28.308    0.000  0.000 Negative   Event 2


m/z


10000


20000


30000


200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000 1100


1063.08697.55175.09 902.15609.15446.34 852.84 1188.55790.56331.22 516.88


661.02488.35


227.18
297.13


265.17


Ret.Time 28.488    0.000  0.000 Positive   Event 1


m/z


100000


200000


300000


400000


200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000 1100 1200


721.11256.26 268.20 840.66 914.70 1188.42455.95 1068.01663.01537.16


1099.71660.07354.25


376.03 610.01514.98
416.06


415.08
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Ret.Time 28.491    0.000  0.000 Negative   Event 2


m/z


100000


200000


200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000 1100 1200


1021.20 1140.94865.97471.01 913.21327.17139.50 719.93660.95531.20227.16


297.09


266.20


265.12


Ret.Time 29.205    0.000  0.000 Positive   Event 1


m/z


1000000


200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000 1100


169.88 719.75 981.72898.53660.22336.31 832.19 1192.59590.15195.08 388.93


194.06 536.04261.46


261.15
388.08


387.04


260.12


Ret.Time 29.208    0.000  0.000 Negative   Event 2


m/z


100000


200000


200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000 1100 1200


1041.94564.71162.40 871.93815.54534.91 1173.45721.17 999.39389.11253.17 689.15


325.06 441.09


312.08


311.13


Ret.Time 29.564    0.000  0.000 Positive   Event 1


m/z


100000


200000


300000


400000


200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000 1100


259.24 789.85301.28 515.01 877.41644.97 1045.67 1158.21702.81132.10 977.34


680.10194.05 598.16447.13


260.06 438.10


376.07


387.07


362.02
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Ret.Time 29.567    0.000  0.000 Negative   Event 2


m/z


50000


100000


200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000 1100 1200


170.39 1096.67 1152.22784.74710.06175.22 566.60 876.70645.08 989.28475.24435.94


441.06353.34
279.19


311.08
326.10


325.13


Ret.Time 29.780    0.000  0.000 Positive   Event 1


m/z


100000


200000


300000


200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000 1100 1200


935.79790.71680.21 1156.721057.45499.24195.17137.00 358.21
608.01


282.07
604.00


194.01


266.14


434.10


387.14


265.03


362.03


Ret.Time 29.783    0.000  0.000 Negative   Event 2


m/z


100000


200000


300000


200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000 1100


559.14 1030.90254.74 943.24823.40735.02441.16 1157.90499.85 673.05387.15


353.07


326.00


325.15


Ret.Time 30.030    0.000  0.000 Positive   Event 1


m/z


1000000


2000000


3000000


4000000


5000000


6000000


200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000 1100


504.12130.26 1022.84236.05 608.06396.13362.07


388.92194.02


388.10


387.06
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Ret.Time 30.034    0.000  0.000 Negative   Event 2


m/z


100000


200000


300000


400000


200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000 1100


135.85 673.03 1060.35858.87 904.90592.01 606.05 995.14511.18192.98 340.18
293.14


256.30
339.05


325.14


255.18


Ret.Time 30.321    0.000  0.000 Positive   Event 1


m/z


1000000


2000000


200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000 1100


265.97173.06 907.05856.76 1127.54759.92337.09 571.14489.10 1008.50641.99


193.00
416.90


707.05387.08


416.01


415.06


Ret.Time 30.325    0.000  0.000 Negative   Event 2


m/z


100000


200000


300000


400000


200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000 1100


1134.801010.23921.11919.80559.81378.13 753.24174.59 441.08256.14 653.05


255.21
340.11


339.05


Ret.Time 30.606    0.000  0.000 Positive   Event 1


m/z


100000


200000


300000


400000


500000


600000


700000


200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000 1100 1200


901.11238.16 973.14832.90 1145.97802.12 1074.77195.17 434.11 708.97581.05565.05353.06
415.10 707.97640.99


707.06


580.04


579.06
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Ret.Time 30.609    0.000  0.000 Negative   Event 2


m/z


100000


200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000 1100 1200


170.93 1090.03916.01704.98 775.04535.32 639.18416.81 957.09
255.12


482.16 956.21340.15


955.29
281.19


331.07
481.23


474.23


339.14


473.26


Ret.Time 30.897    0.000  0.000 Positive   Event 1


m/z


1000000


200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000 1100 1200


873.80 974.94 1142.89806.10778.71195.08132.16 432.00416.98311.05 616.99
688.92430.98


688.05
580.94554.05279.05


579.99


579.09


Ret.Time 30.900    0.000  0.000 Negative   Event 2


m/z


50000


200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000 1100 1200


173.18 910.81853.58193.41 799.73689.64615.74 1089.68529.07 1037.28


1084.39255.16


474.20381.09


417.10331.05


473.21


Ret.Time 31.147    0.000  0.000 Positive   Event 1


m/z


100000


200000


300000


400000


500000


600000


200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000 1100


971.16 1145.47900.87194.22 762.05457.87 1067.39834.03832.93416.95132.15 280.16


430.95 651.08554.17


608.03
279.07


607.01


580.03


579.02
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Ret.Time 31.150    0.000  0.000 Negative   Event 2


m/z


10000


20000


30000


40000


50000


200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000 1100 1200


911.71 1185.90141.10 797.33661.89 1106.15845.10581.15 1005.16269.12 472.91


206.22321.10 661.09417.01


377.10


331.18


205.05


Ret.Time 31.364    0.000  0.000 Positive   Event 1


m/z


100000


200000


300000


400000


500000


200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000 1100 1200


1156.621051.17987.33271.91 928.15501.80 854.27336.20132.18 582.00 766.30
773.02396.03


554.03
771.93688.03


579.98


771.05


579.01


Ret.Time 31.367    0.000  0.000 Negative   Event 2


m/z


100000


200000


200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000 1100


1116.26 1142.39478.16 817.25780.91 1010.60623.14164.87 921.17206.33 395.30
367.15


332.18


331.13


311.07


283.20


Ret.Time 31.688    0.000  0.000 Positive   Event 1


m/z


100000


200000


300000


400000


200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000 1100 1200


1051.91 1135.56966.54273.98145.99 880.13546.25 688.02336.09 773.02


293.05 385.70
607.03430.75


428.76
746.02


387.70 771.98


771.03
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Ret.Time 31.692    0.000  0.000 Negative   Event 2


m/z


100000


200000


200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000 1100 1200


966.33858.11774.58 1136.79141.21 711.07 715.48441.81 615.19255.08


383.25


331.16


283.17


Ret.Time 32.081    0.000  0.000 Positive   Event 1


m/z


100000


200000


300000


400000


500000


200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000 1100 1200


1135.06997.01 1129.91901.28282.40 835.53173.13 790.16
658.22570.26327.00


614.27 702.24336.22 526.27
438.24


394.20 468.15


Ret.Time 32.084    0.000  0.000 Negative   Event 2


m/z


50000


100000


200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000 1100 1200


994.08 1170.94949.69586.08221.12 1061.10866.70761.01508.35 691.95472.06
378.08


645.13255.10283.20


377.27


331.20


Ret.Time 32.338    0.000  0.000 Positive   Event 1


m/z


100000


200000


300000


400000


500000


200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000 1100


1061.24992.72262.25 894.76841.74746.14173.22 702.33570.30


132.11 614.31526.22482.15


438.23 502.19
352.20


300.16
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Ret.Time 32.341    0.000  0.000 Negative   Event 2


m/z


50000


100000


200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000 1100 1200


1113.97771.31625.86 1127.79900.99145.08 657.33 991.57473.18255.14 508.00


394.06298.27


377.24


331.19






